Version 3.2
Utah State Dept. of Health 835 REMITTANCE
Division of Medicaid and Health Financing COMPANION GUIDE
Page 1 of 6
Utah Specific Transaction Instructions
835 Health Care Claim Payment/Advice: Electronic Remittance Advice (RA)
ASCX12N 835 (004010X091A1)
The Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA) require all health insurance

the 835 is reported based on NPI
81 2000 TS301 Provider Identifier Provider Number
81 2000 TS302 Facility Code Value Facility Type Code
81 2000 TS303 Fiscal Period Date CCYYMMDD
81 2000 TS304 Total Claim Count Total number of claims
82 2000 TS305 Total Claim Charge
Amount
Total reported charges
89 2100 CLP01 Patient Control Number Assigned by the provider on the
original 837.
90 2100 CLP02 Claim Status Code “1” – Processed as primary
“2” – Processed as secondary
“3” – Processed as tertiary
“4” – Denied
“22” – Reversal of previous payment
91 2100 CLP03 Total Claim Charge
Amount
Total submitted charges for this claim
91 2100 CLP04 Claim Payment Amount Total paid for the claim
Version 3.2
Utah State Dept. of Health 835 REMITTANCE
Division of Medicaid and Health Financing COMPANION GUIDE
Page 4 of 6
Page Loop Segment Data Element Values / Comments
91 2100 CLP05 Patient Responsibility
Amount
Co-pay, co-insurance assigned to
patient.
92 2100 CLP06 Claim Filing Indicator
Code
“MC” – Medicaid
93 2100 CLP07 Payer Claim Control
Number
Transaction Control Number (TCN)
assigned by Medicaid.
93 2100 CLP11 Diagnosis Related
Group (DRG) Code
Related to Institutional claims only.
97 2100 CAS01 Claim Adjustment
Group Code
“CO” – Contractual Obligations
“CR” – Correction and Reversals
“OA” – Other adjustments
“PR” – Patient Responsibility
97 2100 CAS02 Adjustment Reason
Code
HIPAA Code List  www.wpc-edi.com
97 2100 CAS03 Adjustment Amount Monetary amount of adjustment
102 2100 NM101 Entity Identifier Code “QC” – Patient
103 2100 NM102 Entity Type Qualifier “1” – Person
103 2100 NM103 Patient Last Name Patient’s last name
103 2100 NM104 Patient First Name Patient’s first name
103 2100 NM108 Identification Code
Qualifier
“MI” – Patient ID number
104 2100 NM109 Patient Identifier Patient ID
108 2100 NM1 Corrected patient /
Insured name
NM101-109 will only be returned when
Medicaid corrects the name on the 837
108 2100 NM101 Entity Identifier Code “74” – Corrected Insured
109 2100 NM102 Entity Type Qualifier “1” – Person
109 2100 NM103 Last Name Corrected patient last name
109 2100 NM104 First Name Corrected patient first name
109 2100 NM108 Identification Code
Qualifier
“C” – Corrected Patient ID
109 2100 NM109 Identification Code Corrected Patient ID
118 2100 MIA Inpatient Adjudication
Information
Used for claim level remark codes